07-13-	·2006 ===================================
Form-PTO-1595 7 6/28/04 TRANS	DATION  Atty. Docket: 00862.109679
To the Director, U.S. Patentan#T	original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies). 103263	3448 and and address of receiving party(ies):
1) Makoto Tomita 2) Koji Nakagiri	Name: CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA
3) Yasuo Mori 4) Junko Sato	Foreign Address: 3-30-2, Shimomaruko, Ohta-ku,
5) Michiko Kanaya (Legal Representative for Wataru Kanaya (Deceased))	Tokyo, Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  X No	Domestic Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	City: State ZIP  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: 1) & 4): June 13, 2005; 2) & 3): June 14, 2005; 5): June 26, 2005	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution data of the application is:
A. Patent Application Number:	B. Title of Invention:
11/105,483 Filing Date: April 14, 2005	DOCUMENT PROCESSING APPARATUS, CONTROL METHOD THEREFOR, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM
1 mmg 2 me. 11pm 14, 2003	COMPUTER PROGRAM
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto	One
30 Rockefeller Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
New York, New York 10112-3801	<ul> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100	8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)
Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200	O6-1205  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio true copy of the original document.	n is true and the attached is the original document or is a
Mark A Williamson Day N 22 222 Mrs. O. Sm	
Mark A. Williamson, Reg. No. 33,628  Name of Person Signing  Signal	June 28, 2006
	ture Date pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

 $MAW \backslash agm$ 

PATENT REEL: 018166 FRAME: 0245

7-6-8 09-	12-2005		
Form-PTO-1595 TRANSMITTA	)N Atty. Docket: 00862.109679		
To the Director, II S. Datent and Tradems	078130 al documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	receiving party(ies):		
1) Makoto Tomita 2) Koji Nakagiri 3) Yanga Mari	Name: CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA  Foreign Address: 3-30-2, Shimomaruko, Ohta-ku,		
3) Yasuo Mori 4) Junko Sato	Foreign Audress. 3-30-2, Simponiaruko, Onda-ku,		
5) Michito Kanaya (Legal Representative for Wataru Kanaya	Tokyo, Japan		
(Deceased))	Domestic Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: State ZIP		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
Execution Date: 1) & 4): June 13, 2005; 2) & 3): June 14, 2005; 5): June 26, 2005			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,			
A. Patent Application Number:	B. Title of Invention:		
11/105,483	DOCUMENT PROCESSING APPARATUS, CONTROL METHOD THEREFOR, AND		
Filing Date: April 14, 2005	COMPUTER PROGRAM		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto	One		
30 Rockefeller Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
50 ROCKETETIET F1224	X Enclosed		
New York, New York 10112-3801	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
' Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100	Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)		
Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200	O6-1205  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document.			
MALANA			
Mark A. Williamson, Reg. No. 33,628  Name of Person Signing  Signa	September 6, 2005 Date		
09/09/2005 ECOOPER 00000101 11108483 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			
00A F02m8021 40.00 0P			

DC\_MAIN 214685v1

PATENT REEL: 016959 FRAME: 0334

PATENT

**REEL: 018166 FRAME: 0246** 

The third Assignor's Doc Date should read --06/14/2005--, as shown in the

attached marked-up copy of the corrected Notice. In particular, "01/" should read --06/--.

The name of the fifth Assignor's legal representative should read

--KANAYA, MICHIKO--, as also shown in the attached marked-up copy of the corrected

Notice. In particular, "MICHITO" should read --MICHIKO--.

For the convenience of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, also attached

is a copy of the original Assignment.

Accordingly, Applicants request another corrected Notice of Recordation of

Assignment Document correcting the third Assignor's Doc Date and the name of the fifth

Assignor's legal representative.

The Commissioner is authorized to charge Deposit Account No. 06-1205

for any fees necessary to correct the Notice of Recordation.

Applicants' undersigned attorney may be reached in our Washington, D.C.

office by telephone at (202) 530-1010. All correspondence should continue to be directed

to our address given below.

Respectfully submitted,

orney for Applicants Mark A. Williamson

Registration No. 33,628

FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO

30 Rockefeller Plaza

New York, New York 10112-3801

Facsimile: (212) 218-2200

MAW/agm

DC\_MAIN 240166v1

- 2 -

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:		) Examiner: Unassigned ) Group Art Unit: 2176	
MAKOTO TOMITA, ET AL.			
Application No.: 11/105,483			
Filed:	April 14, 2005	; )	
For:	DOCUMENT PROCESSING APPARATUS, CONTROL METHOD THEREFOR, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM	) : ) : June 28, 20	06

Attn.: Rhonda Nicol
Mail Stop Assignment Services Branch
Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## SECOND LETTER REQUESTING CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Sir:

RECORDED: 06/28/2006

This is in response to the Notice of Disposition of Database Discrepancy dated March 31, 2006, and further to the Letter Requesting Correction of Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document filed March 23, 2006. Applicants have received a Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document (dated January 3, 2006) in the above-identified application, in which the third Assignor's Doc Date and the name of the fifth Assignor's legal representative are incorrect. Applicants have also received a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document in which that information has not yet been corrected. Attached hereto is a new Transmittal of Document for Recordation (Form PTO-1595) for the use of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to correct the requested information.

PATENT REEL: 018166 FRAME: 0248